A substitute teacher for a long term planned assignment shall be paid at the daily rate based upon 
placement of the substitute teacher on the appropriate step on the current salary schedule as 
determined by the Superintendent. The daily rate shall be calculated by dividing the amount of the 
assigned step on the current salary schedule by one hundred eighty one (181).

For substitute assignments of thirty (30) days or less and long term unplanned assignments, a 
substitute teacher shall be paid at the regular daily rate for substitute teachers until the tenth (10th) 
consecutive day of substituting for the same absent teacher in the same instructional program.

[...]

the eleventh (11th) day through the thirtieth (30th) day, the substitute teacher shall be paid an 
additional sum determined by the Board. For days in excess of thirty (30) days, the substitute teacher 
shall be paid at the daily rate calculated by dividing the base salary amount (BA+0) of the current 
salary schedule by one hundred eighty one (181).

A record of days worked by each substitute teacher shall be kept in the payroll office.

Internal Substitutes

"Agreement Between the Lisle Education Association and the Board of Education Lisle 
Community Unit School District No. 202 DuPage County, Illinois."